THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. THIS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. THIS PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT INTENDED FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

SEL OSEL DEVICES LIMITE

Corporate Identity Number: U72200DL2006PLC152027

Osel Devices Limited (the "Company" or the "Issuer") was incorporated on August 14, 2006 as a private limited company under the name and style of 'Innovative Infratech Soultions Private Limited', under the Companies Act, 1956, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated August 14, 2006 issued by the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana. Subsequently, in order to rectify the transposition error in the name of our Company, pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 6, 2013, and by the Shareholders in their Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 8, 2013, the name of our Company was changed to 'Innovative Infratech Solutions Private Limited' and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated November 22, 2013 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana. Subsequently, pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 13, 2023, and by the Shareholders in their extraordinary general meeting held on December 15, 2023, in order to reflect the main business activity of the Company and for better branding, the name of our Company was changed to 'Osel Devices Private Limited' and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated January 16, 2024 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Delhi and Haryana at Delhi. Further, our Company was converted into a public limited company pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board of Directors in its meeting held on March 15, 2024, and by the Shareholders in an extraordinary general meeting held on March 22, 2024 and consequently the name of our Company was changed to 'Osel Devices Limited' and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated May 2, 2024 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Processing Centre. For details of change in Registered Office of our Company, please refer to the chapter titled "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 165 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

Registered office: Office No.- 712, Naurang House K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, New Delhi- 110 001, Delhi, India.

Telephone: +91 116 666 7621 | Facsimile: N.A.

Corporate Office (Address where the books of accounts of our Company are maintained): Signature Tower, 1st Floor Plot No 3, Sector Knowledge Park-III, Sector 34, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Noida – 201 307, Uttar Pradesh, India.

Telephone: +91 120 635 1600 | Facsimile: N.A. | E-mail: info@oseldevices.com | Website: www.oseldevices.com

Contact Person: Sandeep Kumar, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

OUR PROMOTERS: RAJENDRA RAVI SHANKER MISHRA AND **JYOTSNA JAWAHAR**

THE ISSUE IS BEING MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER IX OF THE SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS (IPO OF SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES) AND THE EQUITY SHARES ARE PROPOSED TO BE LISTED ON SME PLATFORM OF NSE Limited (NSE EMERGE).

THE ISSUE

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UPTO 44,16,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF INTITLE PUBLIC OFFER OF 10 44,10,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ [♠] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [♠] PER EQUITY SHARE) FOR CASH, AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [♠] LACS ("PUBLIC ISSUE") OUT OF WHICH 2,21,600 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ [♠] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING ₹ [♠] LACS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE PUBLIC ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 41,94,400 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH, AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ [♠] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [♠] LACS IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE PUBLIC ISSUE AND NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 27.38% AND 26.01% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST- ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

ATTENTION INVESTORS - CORRIGENDUM

REVISED BID / ISSUE PROGRAMME#

BID/ISSUE OPENS FOR ANCHOR INVESTORS ON : FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

BID/ISSUE OPENS ON: MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2024

BID/ISSUE CLOSES ON#: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

*The Issue was scheduled to close on September 18, 2024, however, the Bid/ Issue Period has been extended by one (1) Working days on account of the Bank holiday on Monday, September 16, 2024 on the occasion of Eid Milad-un-Nabi. Therefore, in accordance with Regulation 266(3) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Issue will now close on Thursday, September 19, 2024. All other terms and conditions prescribed in the RHP dated September 9, 2024, Price Band and Pre-Issue Advertisement and the Corrigendum,

The Bid/Issue Program on page nos. 68, 268 and 274 of the RHP dated September 9, 2024, shall be read as under:

Event	Indicative Dates
Anchor Portion Issue Opens/Closes On*	Friday, September 13, 2024
Bid/Issue Opening Date ^	Monday, September 16, 2024
Bid/Issue Closing Date	Thursday, September 19, 2024
Finalization of Basis of Allotment with the Designated Stock Exchange	On or before Friday, September 20, 2024
Initiation of Allotment / Refunds / Unblocking of Funds from ASBA Account or UPI ID linked bank account	On or before Monday, September 23, 2024
Credit of Equity Shares to Demat accounts of Allottees	On or before Monday, September 23, 2024
Commencement of trading of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange	On or before Tuesday, September 24, 2024

*Our Company may, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager, has decided participation by Anchor Investors in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

PROPOSED LISTING: The Equity Shares offered through the Red Herring Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the Emerge Platform of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") in terms of the Chapter IX of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to time. Our Company has received an 'in-principle' approval letter dated September 3, 2024 from NSE for using its name in the Offer Documents for listing our shares on the Emerge Platform of NSE. For the purpose of this Issue, the Designated Stock Exchange will be NSE.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SEBI"): Since the Issue is being made in terms of Chapter IX of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the Red Herring Prospectus has been filed with SEBI. In terms of the SEBI Regulations, the SEBI shall not issue any observation on the Offer Document. Hence there is no such specific disclaimer clause of SEBI. However, investors may refer to the entire Disclaimer Clause of SEBÍ beginning on page 257 of

the Red Herring Prospectus. DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE EMERGE (THE DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE): "It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Offer Document has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents

GENERAL RISK: Investments in equity and equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in the Issue unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their entire investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Issue. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Issue, including the risks involved. The Equity Shares in the Issue have not been recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of the Red Herring Prospectus. Specific attention of the investors is invited to the section titled "Risk Factors" on page 26 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE



Horizon Management Private Limited 19 R N Mukherjee Road, Main Building, 2nd Floor, Kolkata- 700 001, West Bengal, India.

Telephone: +91 33 4600 0607 Facsimile: +91 33 4600 0607 Email ID: smeipo@horizon.net.co Website: www.horizonmanagement.in

Investor Grievance ID: investor relations@horizon net co Contact Person: Manav Goenka

SEBI Registration Number: INM000012926

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE



MAS Services Limited

of the Offer Document. The investors are advised to refer to the Offer Document for the full text of the 'Disclaimer Clause of NSE"

T-34, 2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - II, New Delhi -110 020, Delhi, India **Telephone:** +91 112 638 7281/83

Facsimile: +91 112 638 7384 Email ID: info@masserv.com

Website: www.masserv.com Investor grievance: investor@masserv.com

Validity: Permanent

Bidders are advised to contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, the BRLM and/or the Registrar to the Issue in case of any pre-Contact Person: N C Pal Issue or post-Issue related problems such as non-receipt of letters of SEBI Registration: INR 000000049

OSEL DEVICES LIMITED

Allotment, credit of Allotted Equity Shares in the respective beneficiary account, non-receipt of funds by electronic mode etc.

Sandeep Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Signature Tower, 1st Floor Plot No 3, Sector Knowledge Park-III,

Email: info@oseldevices.com | Website: www.oseldevices.com

Sector 34 Gautam Buddha Nagar, Noida – 201 307, Uttar

Pradesh, India | Tel: +91 120 635 1600

CIN: U72200DL2006PLC152027

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

AVAILABILITY OF RHP AND CORRIGENDUM: Investors are advised to refer to the RHP, Price Band and Pre-Issue Advertisement and this Corrigendum and the "Risk Factors" beginning on page 26 of the RHP before applying in the Issue. A copy of the RHP is available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, the website of the BRLM at www.horizonmanagement.in and the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com.

AVAILABILITY OF BID CUM APPLICATION FORM: Bid cum Application Form can be obtained from the Registered Office of Company, Osel Devices Limited: Tel: +91 120 635 1600; Fax: NA; BRLM: Horizon Management Private Limited Telephone: +91 33 4600 0607; Facsimile: +91 33 4600 0607; and at selected locations of Sub-Syndicate Members, Registered Brokers, SCSBs, Designated RTA Locations and Designated CDP Locations for participating in the Issue. Bid cum Application Forms will also be available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com and at all the Designated Branches of SCSBs, the list of which is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and SEBI.

BANKER(S) TO THE ISSUE: Axis Bank Limited.

Place: Noida

Date: September 10, 2024

PUBLIC ISSUE ACCOUNT BANK/REFUND BANK/ SPONSOR BANK: Axis Bank Limited. All capitalised terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the RHP.

For OSEL DEVICES LIMITED

Rajendra Ravi Shanker Mishra **Managing Director**

Disclaimer: Osel Devices Limited is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offer of its Equity Shares and has filed the RHP with the Registrar of Companies, Delhi, on September 9, 2024, and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchange. The RHP is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, NSE at www.nseindia.com and is available on the website of the BRLM at www.horizonmanagement.in. Any potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please refer to the RHP including the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 26 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be issued or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. The Equity Shares are being issued and sold outside the United States in 'offshore transactions' in reliance on Regulation "S" under the Securities Act and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such issues and sales are made. There will be no public offering in the United States.